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s2. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Nationwide  Battleground
YES oo 100% 100%
3. As you may know, there will be an election for N Nation\;vide Baﬂleqrfund
President, Congress, and other offices in 2020. It is E:’;‘é‘:&'}f """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ?g“ Bg“
a long t|me_ fro.m now, but how likely are you to vote Chance 50-50 ... 6 4
in the election in 2020? Probably not........ - -
Definitely NOt ..o, - -
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think Nation\;vide Batﬂeqrfund
of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong SHONG DEMOCTBL..ocvvvvsvssssssssmsmssssssssnssssssssn 26% 25%
Democrat, strong Republican, not very stron Weak DMOCTBL. ... 1o 16
b ) 9 P ' y - 9 Independent / Closer to the Democrats............... 7 7
Republican, an independent, or some other political INAEPENAENE ... 10 10
party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of Independent / Closer to the Republicans 6 6
yourself as closer to the Democratic Party or the \é\{eak R£P“bgl?a” ------------------------------------------------------------- I ;g
Republican Party? ONG REPUDICAN --vvvvsvesvsvsesesssesssssesese
DEMOCRAT (NET).eoooeeeereeeeeeeveeeeessssssseeseeeessssssesssssnnns 41% 41
INDEPENDENT (NET) 23 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) .oooeeeeeeeveeeeerescssssseeeeeesesseonssssns 36 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....oorrrrcrrvreveerrernnnns 48% 47
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......crrrrevveveveerrernnnns 42 42
FT1. Since Donald Trump has become President, would you say that you are financially...
Nationwide Battleground
Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19 | Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19
Much better Off................coeereerrrrrreereneee 12% 15% 14% 14% 18% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13%
Somewhat better off 21 21 24 21 19 20 24 24 21 23
No change .......c.cccovvrvevnnene. 36 35 33 36 35 33 33 31 34 33
Somewhat worse off . 14 15 15 15 15 17 15 17 18 18
Much WOrse Off .......oo.vvvvveeeeercrssssrerrenee 16 13 13 14 13 16 13 15 13 13
BETTER (NET) 34% 37 38 35 37 34 38 37 36 36
WORSE (NET) 30 29 29 29 28 33 28 32 31 31
FT2. Which of the following is the most important reason for the change in how you are doing financially?
Nationwide Battleground
Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19 | Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19
Amount of personal savings and
INVESIMENLS ... 18% 17% 16% 14% 15% 17% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Wages or income level.......... 18 18 23 21 20 17 20 21 20 23
Employment status..........cc.ccoe.... 13 13 9 10 12 14 13 12 8 11
Size of personal or family debts ... 8 8 12 9 11 1" 8 11 11 11
Value of primary residence........... 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 2
Something €ISe......c.vvevvvernierinnnne . 5 7 5 6 4 6 4 5 8 4
VOL: (No change in financial situation)............. 36 35 33 36 35 33 33 31 34 33
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FT3. Which of the following do you believe is the biggest threat to the United States economy?

Nationwide Battleground

Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19 | Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19
A potential slowdown in the global
ECONOMY .ovrvrerraereeeeeeeeeeesseesessensees 36% 32% 12% 14% 14% 38% 33% 14% 13% 15%
Rising health care costs ..........ccccouevrvenas 17 20 34 32 29 15 19 33 32 33
A potential stock market downturn .......... 13 15 10 8 9 9 12 9 8 8
Disputes with major trading partners like|
China and MeXiCo..........ccoeurerieineirerennnes 7 8 19 18 22 9 9 19 17 21
Loss of high-paying jobs due to
AUtOMALIoN ... 6 5 10 10 11 7 5 9 9 8
Federal Reserve policy, including
interest rate levels ..., 4 3 6 6 6 3 4 6 6 6
Something elSe........cceververereirieirieinnns 18 18 9 11 9 18 19 11 13 10

FT4. Have President Trump's economic policies...
Nationwide Battleground

Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19 | Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19
Helped the economy - strongly................ 26% 27% 26% 26% 27% 25% 24% 25% 26% 25%
Helped the economy - somewhat............ 22 24 24 25 23 23 24 26 23 23
NO IMPACE ... 9 9 13 10 10 9 11 11 9 10
Hurt the economy - somewhat ................ 21 20 17 20 19 21 21 17 24 22
Hurt the economy - strongly .............co..... 22 20 19 19 20 23 19 21 19 20
HELPED (NET)......cooverrerrereeieisieninn 48% 51 50 51 51 47 48 51 49 48
HURT (NET) ..o 43 40 37 39 39 43 40 38 43 42

FT5. When it comes to managing the national debt, would you say things in the United States are heading in the right direction, or do you

think things are off on the wrong track?

Right direction - Strongly ..........ccocvvvienes
Right direction - Somewhat .....................
Wrong track - Somewhat............ccccceenee.
Wrong track - Strongly..........coceveeieieenes

RIGHT DIRECTION (NET).....cocveeveeneens

WRONG TRACK (NET) oo

Nationwide Battleground

Apr 20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19 | Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec 19
14% 16% 15% 15% 17% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13%
23 23 25 23 23 24 25 26 21 24
28 31 30 27 25 27 28 28 30 28
35 30 31 35 35 36 35 33 34 35
37% 39 39 38 40 37 37 39 35 37
63 61 61 62 60 63 63 61 65 63
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FT6. Which of the following is the most significant effect of the national debt on the United States economy?
Nationwide Battleground
Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19 | Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19

Could threaten programs like Social

Security and Medicare.............ccovovvereenee. 27% 28% 34% 31% 30% 28% 31% 31% 31% 32%
Harms economic growth and the future

incomes of U.S. households.................... 20 19 15 19 16 18 18 17 16 17
Leaves government with less flexibility to

respond to economic and other crises .... 15 12 8 8 9 14 13 9 7 7

Interest on the debt limits resources|
available for other priorities (such as

infrastructure, climate change,
education, defense).........cccocvvrercnennen. 15 15 18 19 20 15 14 18 18 19
Reliance on foreign lenders reduces our
global power and influence............c......... 7 11 11 10 11 9 9 10 13 10

Undermines U.S. economic leadership

TOIE....veerveeciee et 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 7 6 5
Increases the risk of higher interest rates| 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 7
Something elSe.........ccverivrererniereiiieinnns 5 5 2 4 3 5 6 3 4 3

FT7. Which of the following do you believe is the biggest obstacle to managing the national debt?
Nationwide Battleground

Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19 | Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 Jan20 Dec19
Lack of leadership and political courage
by elected officials ........c.covevvevrrierrineenn. 30% 28% 31% 30% 31% 28% 29% 30% 32% 31%
Partisanship in Washington..................... 20 20 18 18 18 22 18 19 16 19
Politicians refusing to consider spending
CUES oottt 20 23 28 27 26 20 26 26 26 25
Lack of long-term planning ............cc.co..... 16 16 11 12 11 16 15 12 14 10
Politicians refusing to consider tax
INCTEASES ....oovevereceereieeeee e 8 8 8 8 9 9 7 8 7 11
Something €ISe........ocvveveerirneererieeiieins 7 6 4 5 5 6 5 5 5 4

Q1. Has the outbreak of novel coronavirus affected any of your personal or business decisions, such as canceling travel or putting off
large purchases?

Nationwide Battleground
Apr 20 Mar 20 Feb 20 | Apr20 Mar 20 Feb 20
=TT 74% 71% 13% 7% 73% 13%
o T 26 29 87 23 27 87

Q2. Which of the following have you done in response to the outbreak of novel coronavirus?

Nationwide Battleground

Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 | Apr20 Mar20 _Feb 20

AVOIEd PUDNIC PIACES........evrieieeriieiie bbb 65% 62% 7% 68% 63% 5%
WOTE @ fACEMASK ...vvvveieiciiieiee ettt 60 n/a n/a 61 n/a n/a
Canceled or changed travel plans 54 48 5 57 49 7
Put Off 1arge PUICRESE ......cuvrieiiiieiee e 40 35 4 42 38 4
Changed investments, such as selling shares in a China-linked company ............cc.cceveu.. 6 7 2 7 5 1
SOMENING BISE.....cvrerviirii bbb 5 6 1 4 5 1
VOL:  (NOHING) cvocvrceriiericiseieiee sttt 26 29 87 23 27 87
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Q3. Do you believe the spread of novel coronavirus will have an impact on the U.S. economy?
Nationwide Battleground
Apr20 Mar20 Feb20 | Apr20 Mar20 _Feb 20
NO, MO AL ANl ...ttt sttt 1% 1% 13% 1% * 14%
YeS, DUt ONIY @ TG ... 6 7 51 6 6 53
Yes, a lot but for @ ShOrt PErOd ..........ccviicvieeeee et 36 41 29 34 40 27
Yes, alot for @long tiMe ..ot 57 51 7 59 54 6
YES (NET) oot iteeeeeessessseseesssss st ss sttt 99% 99 87 99 100 86
Q4. How long do you believe it will take for the U.S. - Nationwide  Battleground
economy to fully recover from the impact of the B 5% 3%
: threak? Between three and six months ........ccooverencninenen, 1 12
coronavirus ou : Between six months and one year ...........ccocveveirirnennn, 28 24
Between one and two Years ...........cocovvreenenirnieneinenne, 29 30
Between two and five years. ..., 18 22
Five years or loNger ..., 9 9
WITHIN A YEAR (NET) oo 44% 39
A YEAR OR MORE (NET)....coovverneiirneerereneesneesseesnnenns 56 61
Q5. Over the next month, do you think the 5 " Natiog\gide Batﬂeqsr;und
; ; ; ; et mUCh Detter ..o, o o
gor;?nawrltjs outbreakt mthyour co’r?nmunlty will get Get somewtat bafior - 20 31
etter, get worse, or stay the same: SHaY the SAME ..evveveseeeseeseeesersssess s s 25 29
Get SOMEWhat WOTSE ......c.ucvuvriiciieeeeeeeieeseinns 27 31
Gt MUCH WOTSE......ccoueiercieiesise s 1 8
GET BETTER (NET)....ocverierereneernseeeeissseesneseseessnseseens 38% 39
GET WORSE (NET) ..o 38 39
Q6. Has your family's income been reduced Nationwide Battleground
during the coronavirus outbreak? Apr20  Mar20 | Apr2)  Mar20
g Very Significantly..........coeererereerrisneneseneserereeens 23% 24% 23% 23%
SOMEWNAL......oeer e 27 29 29 29
Not that MUCH ... 19 19 18 17
NOt @ Al ..o 31 27 29 30
YES (NET) ceoeeeereeeeeeseeeeeseeeseesssesssessssessessssessnnees 69% 73 71 70
Q7. What impact, if any, do you think the Nationwide Battleground
coronavirus outbreak will have on the . Apr20  Mar20 | Apr20  Mar 20
federal budaet deficit? MaJOT INCTEASE .....vvvvrverrerireirere e 60% 61% 64% 66%
9 - MINO INCTEASE ... 16 19 14 16
NOIMPACE ... 7 5 6 5
MiINOr dECIEASE .......vceereceeeereieeeise e 7 7 7 7
MajOr dECIEASE .......ceeeerceceeeereieeeise e 10 8 9 7
INCREASE (NET)....coomvurriineersrinsesnsessessssssssesssesssnsens 76% 80 78 82
DECREASE (NET) w..oooooveveeeeeseeseeeeccceeeeeeeeeeessssssnee 17 14 16 14
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Q8. When do you believe restrictions on non- N Nation\;vide Battleqrfund
essential  businesses and social  distancing VIR @ MM .o 17% 17%
. s should be lifted? Between one and two months ...........cccoccveenininininenn, 27 29
requirements should be litted: Between two and three months............c.ccccveeevicreienee, 22 23
Between three and six months ............cccoeveeevicreinnee, 19 17
Between six months and one year ...........ccocovvinenenne, 10 9
ONe Year Or lONGET ..o 4 5
WITHIN THREE MONTHS (NET) ... 66% 69
THREE MONTHS OR MORE (NET)........occccvcccccccccree 34 31
Q9. Who do you believe has more authority to lift Nation\;vide Battleqrfund
restrictions on non-essential businesses and social yr‘:s?dog’m‘r’;n‘fyo“r SHE o %A’ gg@
distancing requirements? Do
Q10. Who do you trust more to make the right Nation\;vide Batﬂeqrg)und
decision about when to lift restrictions on non- ;:‘:s?dog’;?‘r’;;f YOUP SHAE wevvsnsnsnsnsnsnsnsssssssssnsn ;;A’ g”’
essential  businesses and social distancing Do
requirements?
Q11. Have you received a coronavirus economic Nation\;vide Battlegroound
impact payment from the federal government? ;\Ggs&jlt“l'é;ﬁé&'ié """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ng) fé”’
These began to be transmitted electronically earlier NO: B 15 15
this month.
Q12. Have you, as a small business owner, received Nation\;vide Battlegroound
a Small Business Administration loan as part of the ;\Ggs'Blj't"l'ébbiiéé'éHélwé'éur'éj&':'té& """""""""""""""""" f”’ gﬂ’
federal government response to the coronavirus NO: but | have applied and am waiting for a response ... 4 3
outbreak? No, and | have not applied or will not apply.................... 8 11
No, | am not a small business owner.............cccccvevruneeee. 84 83
Q13A. Are you more concerned about the Nationwide Battleground
impact of the coronavirus outbreak on: Apr20  Mar20 | Apr20  Mar2
P Your family's health ...........cocovvereiniinnnecs 70% 71% 68% 67%
Your personal finanCes...........cvveverinenenerneereeeeins 30 29 32 33
Q13B. Are you more concerned about the Nationwide Battleground
impact of the coronavirus outbreak on: Apr20  Mar20 | Apr20  Mar20
P PUublic health ..........ccueveiireccecsce e 65% 67% 66% 67%
The ECONOMY ......cvviiieicire e 35 33 34 33
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

DAGE. What is your age?

D100. What is your gender?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of
education you completed?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally
think of yourself as:

D108. Which of the following best describes your
employment status?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample,
please indicate your race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER]
Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish-speaking American?

Q14. If you became unable to work due to illness,
would you still earn an income?

Nationwide Battleground
1829 15% 15%
B0-44 ... 23 23
B5-54..o s 19 17
BE-BA ... 20 19
B5F - 23 26
Nationwide Battleground
MaIE ... 46% 46%
FEMAIE ... 54 54
Nationwide Battleground
Did not complete high school ............ccccvieiveiviriiciinnee, 2% 2%
Graduated high SChool .........c.cceveivevieccrecceeceas 23 19
Attended technical/vocational school ...............ccccocunee. 5 6
Attended some college but no degree..........ccoevvrvrennnne. 22 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree...... 10 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 26 25
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €C.) ..., 11 10
Nationwide Battleground
VEry lIDEral.......c.ccveirereieeneneee e 15% 13%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccveieiceecece e 17 18
MOGEIALE......ceuvrrriice e 31 32
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe ...........cccvvrivnererceeeinineins 21 20
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ......coocvueririiicereiee s 15 17
LIBERAL (NET) w..ovuiirireeieieiesesisisie e, 32% 31
CONSERVATIVE (NET) ...cveveiriieiiesiseiseieiesesiessssesesens 37 37
Nationwide Battleground
Employed FUll-TIMe........cooornirereereeeeeeeinn, 29% 28%
Employed Part-Time ..........ccoeeevneninenereeesnenenne, 9 10
Self-employed/Own @ COmMPany...........cveeeeeeveneeneeneenens 7 8
HOMEMAKET ... 8 6
A STUAENL. ... 5 5
UNEMPIOYE.......c..ovmieiieeireiceeese e 17 16
RELIEA ..o, 25 27
Nationwide Battleground
Black/African-American .........c..ccevieeneerienieeneensnnn, 12% 10%
White/CauCasian............ccoueuevneereinsieessiee e 77 80
Hispanic/Lating ........cccevvvceieeseesse e, 8 8
ASIAN-AMETICAN ....cocvvcreecre e 2 1
Native AMETICAN ........cvevvrreeiereeeese s 1 1
OtNEE et 1 1
Nationwide Battleground
YES oottt sttt 50% 49%
NO oot 50 51
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Q15. Do you or someone you know currently have or Nationwide  Battleground
have had coronavirus, or COVID-19? VB8 26% 22%
NO oot eesesseseessssssseseseeesssssssessss s sssssssss 74 78
D310. And, for statistical purposes only, what would Less han §25.000 Nati;q\gide Baﬂle;lor;und
H HIVE €ss than OUOU L, () (]
%/ou sr?y is your total annual family income before §25.000 - $49.990. o %0
axes« $50,000 - $74,999.............. 23 23
$75,000 - $99,999............... 12 12
$100,000 - $149,999 1 9
$150,000 - $199,999 3 3
$200,000 OF MOTE ...oocvvevverrrierieie s 3 2
STATEBG. [IF BATTLEGROUND STATE] What state do you live in? ATIZONA .oovvvvviviviviriririresesrs 7%
Colorado.... 7
Florida........ 24
lowa....... 4
Michigan ........ 12
Minnesota...........c...... 7
North Carolina ........... 12
New Hampshire 2
Nevada ........cccovvrvunnne 3
Pennsylvania.............. w16
WISCONSIN ...ovvircieiscte e 7
REGION. What state do you live in? Nationwide  Battleground
NOMhEAS .......cvieiciee e, 18% 18%
MIAWESL......o e 24 29
SOULN .o s 37 36
WESL...c s 22 17



